TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM755218

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | MERGER |
| EFFECTIVE DATE: | 03/10/2020 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---|----------|----------------|---|
| ORTHOTIC AND PROSTHETIC CENTER OF BOSTON, LLC | | 03/10/2020 | Limited Liability Company: MASSACHUSETTS |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | THE ORTHOTIC AND PROSTHETIC CENTERS, LLC | | |
|-----------------|--|--|--|
| Street Address: | 126-B Mid Tech Drive | | |
| City: | West Yarmouth | | |
| State/Country: | MASSACHUSETTS | | |
| Postal Code: | 02673 | | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: MASSACHUSETTS | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 5304285 | THE ORTHOTIC & PROSTHETIC CENTERS |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2026725399

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-672-5300

Email: IPDocketing@foley.com

Correspondent Name: Norm J. Rich

Address Line 1: Foley & Lardner LLP

Address Line 2: 3000 K Street, N.W., Sixth Floor

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20007

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Norm J. Rich |
|--------------------|----------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /Norm J. Rich/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 09/14/2022 |

Total Attachments: 5

source=Merger - The Orthotic and Prosthetic Centers#page1.tif source=Merger - The Orthotic and Prosthetic Centers#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 007846 FRAME: 0770**

900719980

source=Merger - The Orthotic and Prosthetic Centers#page3.tif source=Merger - The Orthotic and Prosthetic Centers#page4.tif source=Merger - The Orthotic and Prosthetic Centers#page5.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007846 FRAME: 0771

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF ORTHOTIC AND PROSTHETIC CENTER OF BOSTON, LLC INTO THE ORTHOTIC AND PROSTHETIC CENTERS, LLC

The undersigned, being authorized to execute and file this Certificate of Merger for the purpose of merging (the "Merger") ORTHOTIC AND PROSTHETIC CENTER OF BOSTON, LLC, a Massachusetts limited liability company, the entity to be merged (the "Merged Entity"), with and into THE ORTHOTIC AND PROSTHETIC CENTERS, LLC, a Massachusetts limited liability company, as the surviving entity (the "Surviving Entity"), each hereby certifies as follows:

1. <u>Identification Numbers</u>. The identification numbers of each of the parties hereto as listed with the Massachusetts Secretary of State are as follows:

Merged Entity. The identification number of Orthotic and Prosthetic Center of Boston, LLC is 134336520.

Surviving Entity. The identification number of The Orthotic and Prosthetic Centers, LLC is 432102849.

2. <u>Names and Office Locations</u>. The names and office locations of each of the parties hereto are as follows:

Merged Entity. The office location of Orthotic and Prosthetic Center of Boston, LLC is 126-B Mid Tech Drive, West Yarmouth, Massachusetts 02673.

<u>Surviving Entity</u>. The office location of The Orthotic and Prosthetic Centers, LLC is 126-B Mid Tech Drive, West Yarmouth, Massachusetts 02673.

3. <u>Date and Jurisdiction of Formation or Organization</u>. The date and jurisdiction of formation or organization of the parties hereto are as follows:

Merged Entity. Orthotic and Prosthetic Center of Boston, LLC was formed under the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts on June 8, 2006.

<u>Surviving Entity</u>. The Orthotic and Prosthetic Centers, LLC was formed under the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts on March 9, 2006.

- 4. <u>Merger Duly Adopted</u>. The Merger has been duly adopted by each of the parties and their respective members in accordance with the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, and in accordance with each of the party's respective operative and formation documents.
 - 5. <u>Effective Date of the Merger</u>. The effective date of the Merger shall be upon filing.
- 6. Merger Agreement. The Agreement and Plan of Merger will be kept on file at the office of the Surviving Entity, the street address of which is 126-B Mid Tech Drive, West Yarmouth, Massachusetts 02673. A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Entity on request and without cost to any member of either of the respective parties.

#59711359

TRADEMARK REEL: 007846 FRAME: 0772 7. <u>Manager of Surviving Entity</u>. The name and business address of the manager of The Orthotic and Prosthetic Centers, LLC is:

Name

Address

James F. Tierney

126-B Mid Tech Drive West Yarmouth, MA 02673

8. <u>Authorized Signatory of Surviving Entity</u>. The name and business address of each person authorized to execute, acknowledge, deliver and record any recordable instrument purporting to affect an interest in real property on behalf of The Orthotic and Prosthetic Centers, LLC is:

<u>Name</u>

<u>Address</u>

James F. Tierney

126-B Mid Tech Drive West Yarmouth, MA 02673

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the undersigned has duly executed this Certificate of Merger on this 0 day of 2020.

SURVIVING ENTITY:

THE ORTHOTIC AND PROSTHETIC

CENTERS, LLC

Ву: ___

Name: Kimes F. Tierney

Title: Manager

MERGED ENTITY:

ORTHOTIC AND PROSTHETIC CENTER OF

BOSTON, LLS

Ву: _

Name: Ismes F. Tierney

Title: Manager

[Signature Page to Certificate of Merger]

EXHIBIT A

| Mark | Country | Registration Number | Registration Date |
|---|--------------------------|------------------------|----------------------|
| The SEE The SEE TOTAL SEE | United States of America | 5304285 | March 8, 2016 |

TRADEMARK REEL: 007846 FRAME: 0775

MA SOC Filing Number: 202073893750 Date: 3/11/2020 3:20:00 PM

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

I hereby certify that, upon examination of this document, duly submitted to me, it appears that the provisions of the General Laws relative to corporations have been complied with, and I hereby approve said articles; and the filing fee having been paid, said articles are deemed to have been filed with me on:

March 11, 2020 03:20 PM

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN

Stellian Frain Dalies

Secretary of the Commonwealth

TRADEMARK REEL: 007846 FRAME: 0776